	01-20-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		C.O. Falont and Tradellant Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102649209	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	arenis and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)
DAN A. DUKE	Name	: WATER & ENVIRO TECH COMPANY, #
JOHN L. KUBIS JOHN P. WETHERELL /	(C) (Internal	al Address:
JOHN T. WETHEREEE	-9-64 Interna	47
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖺 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment	Merger	D. O. DOV 4207
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Address: P. O. BOX 4307
Other		
- Other		MISSION VIETO OLLA CA
	\	IISSION VIEJO State: CA Zip: 92690-43
Execution Date JANUARY 9, 2004	Additiona	ai name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 N
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 01/09/20
	ı	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	rent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No 1075479
	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence 6. Total numbers	Yes □ No 1075479 umber of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence 6. Total numbers attached?	Yes No 1075479
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be no Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL	Additional numbers attached? and correspondence nailed: Total numbers attached? 7. Total fee	Yes □ No 1075479 umber of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: Total numbers attached? 7. Total fe	Yes № 1075479; umber of applications and patents involved: [see (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be no Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	Yes No 1075479 yumber of applications and patents involved: [see (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 yellosed
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be no Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	Yes → No 1075479 umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 aclosed athorized to be charged to deposit account it account number:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be not	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	Yes № 1075479 number of applications and patents involved: [see (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL Internal Address: Street Address: 75 ENTERPRISE, 2004 BBYRNE 00000019 10754797	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	Yes № 1075479 number of applications and patents involved: [see (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be not name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL. Internal Address: Street Address: 75 ENTERPRISE,	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	Yes № 1075479; umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: e any additional fees to:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL Internal Address: Street Address: 75 ENTERPRISE, 2004 BBYRNE 00000019 10754797	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	yes № 1075479; umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: e any additional fees to: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL Internal Address: Street Address: 75 ENTERPRISE, 2004 BBYRNE 00000019 10754797	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fe	yes № 1075479 umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be not name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7. Total fermal	yes № 1075479; umber of applications and patents involved: ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 uthorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: e any additional fees to: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be not name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOL. Internal Address: Street Address: 75 ENTERPRISE, 2004 BEYRNE 00000019 10754797 City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: Total nailed: 7. Total fe	Yes No 1075479 Jumber of applications and patents involved: See (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed Athorized to be charged to deposit account It account number: A any additional fees to: Pupilicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40010111E117 OF ADDI 104 F1011	Docket Number (Optional):			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	WETCO-001A			
Whereas, I DAN A. DUKE, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COOLING WATER SCALE AND CORROSION INHIBITION.				
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
A for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on J	ANOART 9, 2004, and			
Whereas WATER & ENVIRO TECH COMPANY, INC. of MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P. O. BOX 4307, MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92690-4307 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the red and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, ass exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, As under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improte the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confibe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any country of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any country of Patents of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the patents of the pate	ign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all exements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and and sale not been made.			
Executed this day of	<u>any</u> , 2004,			
at Aliso Viejo (A (Signature) DA	an a Dube			
State of California SS: County of Vange Before me personally appeared said Dan A. Duke	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA (1) ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of Jenney, 2004 (Notary Public)	a Placher			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
□ Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.				

PATENT REEL: 014883 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): WETCO-001A			
Whereas, I JOHN L. KUBIS, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COOLING WATER SCALE AND CORROSION INHIBITION.				
of for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on J	ANUARY 9, 2004, and			
Whereas WATER & ENVIRO TECH COMPANY, INC. of MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P. O. BOX 4307, MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92690-4307 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the red and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, ass exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, As under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in Edward and States, including the full right to claim for any such applications for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confibe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the continuations, continuations—in—part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any countried States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment assignment as a signer of the same would have been held by me had this assignment as a signer of the same would have been held by me had this assignment as a signer of the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	ign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all evements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may he United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and			
9 TA				
Executed this 9Th day of January at Aliso Viejo CA	, 2004,			
(Signature) Jo	HN L. KUBIS			
State of) SS:	LINDA PECCHIA COMM, # 1381145 OCAMA, # 1381145 ORANGE COUNTY COMM, EXP. OCT, 22, 2006			
Before me personally appeared said Ohn L. Kubis				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of lanuary, 2004				
Junda	Dechia			
(Nótary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
□ Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

·				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): WETCO-001A			
Whereas, I JOHN P. WETHERELL, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COOLING WATER SCALE AND CORROSION INHIBITION.				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/				
Application Number/ X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on J	ANUARY 9, 2004, and			
Whereas WATER & ENVIRO TECH COMPANY, INC. of MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P. O. BOX 4307, MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92690-4307 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra				
Executed this day of day of Jahu	, 2004,			
at Aliso Vieju	-			
John	8-02 Det			
(Signature) JO	HN P. WETHERELL			
State of CA) SS: County of Orange	LINDA PECCHIA COMM. # 1381145 DORANGE COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2006			
Before me personally appeared said John T. Wetherell				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of January 2004 (Notary Public)	Dechia			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s, required. See below*.	are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is			

PATENT REEL: 014883 FRAME: 0364

□ Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.